## INFORMATION FOR CANDIDATES RUNNING FOR TOWNSHIP OFFICE

Candidates wishing to be on the ballot for public offices in Sanilac Township must file original documents no later than 4:00 p.m. on the 15<sup>th</sup> Tuesday before the August Election. For this term, the deadline for the August 6, 2024 Primary Election is **4:00 p.m. on April 23, 2024**. The complete packet of forms is available in the Township Clerk's Office.

Candidates for the following positions file the appropriate paperwork with the Sanilac Township Clerk's Office:

- Sanilac Township Supervisor
- Sanilac Township Clerk
- Sanilac Township Treasurer
- Sanilac Township Trustee (two positions)

Every candidate must submit the following forms, which are available by contacting Sanilac Township Clerk Suzanne Shagena at (810) 622-8178 x 2 or <a href="mailto:clerk@sanilactownship.org">clerk@sanilactownship.org</a>. Because incomplete or incorrect forms cannot be accepted late, candidates are strongly encouraged to submit the packet prior to the deadline so that any necessary corrections can be made to ensure the candidate is included on the ballot.

- Affidavit of Identify
- Nominating Petitions with sufficient signatures, or, in lieu of petitions, a \$100 non-refundable filing fee, made payment to the Sanilac County Clerk.
- State of Organization (If you plan on expending or receiving over \$1,000 you must also file required campaign finance reports.)